,. ANALOG
W DEVICES
100kHzBandwidth,LowDistortion,Internally
PoweredIsolationAmplifier
AD206 I
PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
High Speed Dynamic Characteristics: The A0206 features a
minimum full power bandwidth of 100 kHz. J t"pical risetime

'+3 P\,\'R RT::\ DC Po\\'er Supply Input Common
-I- -15 \' I DC Power Supply Input: -15 \'
AD206 ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Price Price
.\lodel Range (1-24) ! (lOOs)
A0206A y I -O°C to -85°C S7 i $46
AD206BY ! -O°C to -85cC S80 : 550
OBSOLETE
AU2D6
INSIDE THE A0206
The functional block diagram of the :\0206 has been shown.
The :\0206 employs a double balanced amplitUde modulation
technique to implement transformer coupling of signals down
to dc. The .+30kHz square wa"e carrier used b\' the ,\0206 is
generated bv an Internal osciliator located on [he output Slue of
the isoiaror. This l)scillator ISpowered b\' [he bipolar 1~ \" de
,uppi\'.
The input porr of the :\0206 contains an uncommmed input or
Jmp. clmodulator and an isolated power suppl\'. The uncommj[-
ted input amplifier may be use"'- to suppi\' ;rJIn l>r[0 butler the
input signals. The pnmary windings of the power transformer
T2 are driven by the ..+30kHz square wave while the secondary,
in conjunction with a rectifier network. supplies isolated power
to the modulator. Input op amp and any external load.
A full wave modulator translates the Input signal to the carrier
frequency which is then transmitted a-:ross the signal trans-
former Tl. The synchronous demodulator on the oUtpUt porr
extracts the input signal from the carner. This signal is then
passed through a Bessel response low pass tilter to an output
buffer and is then made avaIiable at the outpUt signal terminals,
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
---l
80 1000 20 40 60
TEMPERATURE - C
Figure 1. Gain Error vs. Temperature
>
E
I
> +1
~
~ 0
w
~ -1
...J
z
0
z
oR.
I
+0.004 ~
a:«
w
-0.004 ~
...J
Z
0
Z
-10 -8 -6 -4 -2 0 +2 +4 +6 +8 +10
OUTPUT VOLTAGE - V
Figure 2, Gain Nonlinearity Error (% of Output Span and
mV) vs, Output Voltage Swing for a Gain of 1
Nonlinearity does not change with temperature oyer the -.+O°C
to .,.85°C range and is not dependent on the gain setting for
gains in the rated 1 VN to 10 VN range.
.. ---
en
'0 110
I
~ 100